1/9
Quick Start Guide—Goodrive20
❶Safety precautions
 Do not refit the inverter unauthorizedly; otherwise fire, electric shock or other injury
may occur.
 Please install the inverter on fire-retardant material and keep the inverter away from
combustible materials.
 Connect the braking optional parts according to the wiring diagram.

3PH 220V 0.4kW-7.5kW 5 minutes
3PH 380V 0.75kW-110kW 5 minutes
❷Type designation key
GD20 – 2R2G – 4
①       ②     ③
❸Standard wiring
●3.1 Main circuit
Note:
 Do not use asymmetrically motor cables. If there is a symmetrically grounding conductor in
the motor cable in addition to the conductive shield, connect the grounding conductor to the
grounding terminal at the inverter and motor ends.
 Route the motor cable, input power cable and control cables separately.
●3.2 Control circuit
Key No.  Detailed description  Detailed content
Product abbreviation  ① Product abbreviation GD20 is short for Goodrive20
Rated power  ② Power range + Load type
2R2— 2.2kW
G— Constant torque load
Voltage degree ③ Voltage degree
S2: AC 1PH 220V(-15%)~240V(+10%)
2: AC 3PH 220V(-15%)~240V(+10%)
4: AC 3PH 380V(-15%)~440V(+10%)
Note: Standard for the inverters≤37kW and optional for the inverters of 45~110kW (if it is optional, there
is the designation key of “-B”, for example, GD20-045G-4-B)
Terminal Function
L, N
Single phase AC input
terminals which are
generally connected with
the power supply.
R, S, T
Three phase AC input
terminals which are
generally connected with
the power supply.
PB, (+)
External dynamic braking
resistor terminal
(+), (-)
Input terminal of the DBU
or DC bus
U, V, W
Three phase AC input
terminals which are
generally connected with
the motor.
PE
Protective grounding
terminal
2/9
Terminals of control circuit
Terminal name Technical specifications
485+
485 communication interface
485-
S1~S4
1. Internal impedance:3.3kΩ                2. 12~30V voltage input is available
3. The terminal is the dual-direction input terminal   4. Max. input frequency:1kHz
HDI
Except for S1~S4, this terminal can be used as high frequency input channel.
Max. inputfrequency:50kHz;                 Duty cycle:30%~70%
PW To provide the external digital power supply;         Voltage range: 12~30V
Y1 Contact capacity: 50mA/30V
+24V
External 24V±10% power supply and the maximum output current is 200mA。